GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO: 6
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 18t December 2025)

VACANCIESIN MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

*6. SHRI RITABRATA BANERJEE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) the number of sanctioned posts and the number of vacancies, including reserved posts across different categories in the Ministry since 2022, details thereof, year-wise and category-wise; and

(b) the number of contractual employees hired since 2022, details thereof, year-wise and category-wise ?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION

(Shri Kinjarapu Rammohan Naidu)

(@) & (b): A statement islaid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) AND (B) IN
RESPECT OF RAJY A SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 6 FOR REPLY ON
01.12.2025 REGARDING VACANCIES IN MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
ASKED BY SHRI RITABRATA BANERJEE

(a): Category-wise and year-wise details of sanctioned strength, vacancies in the Ministry is placed at Annexure-|

(b): Appointment on contract is not a specified method of recruitment. However, in exceptional circumstances, with a view to secure the services of a person havmg special qualifications, contract is resorted as mode of appointment. Further, on need basis, the services of DEO/MTS on contract basis are hired through outsourced agencies.
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Annexure-|

Category-wise and year-wise details of sanctioned strength, vacancies in the Ministry are as under:

Year Group/Category Sanctioned Vacancy
2022 (as on Group-A 41 14
31.12.2022) Group-B 100 19
Group-C 57 20
2023 (as on Group-A 42 10
31.12.2023) Group-B 98 16
Group-C 62 22
2024 (as on Group-A 43 08
31.12.2024) Group-B o8 11
Group-C 62 23
2025 (as on Group-A 43 05
30.11.2025) Group-B 98 12
Group-C 62 21

The reservation roster for centralized cadres such as CSS, CSSS, and CSCS is maintained by the DoPT.

